

HB0115/146586/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 115

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Checks” and substitute “Check Stubs”; and in lines 9 and 12, in each instance, strike “checks” and substitute “check stubs”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after “**CHECK**” insert “STUB”; strike beginning with “**ON**” in line 7 down through “**3.**” in line 9; and in line 10, after “**PAYCHECK**” insert “STUB; AND”

3. ON EACH STATE-ISSUED CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CHECK STUB”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, after “**CHECK**” insert “STUB”; strike beginning with “**ON**” in line 2 down through “**3.**” in line 4; and in line 5, after “**PAYCHECK**” insert “STUB; AND”

3. ON EACH STATE-ISSUED CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CHECK STUB”.